

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CRP.Nos.3094 and 1142 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE
	04.05.2026	<u>RRN,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> <u>In</u> <u>CRP.No.1142 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking permission to the petitioner to carry out substituted service by issuing notice to respondent No.4 by way of paper publication. In view of the reasons mentioned in the affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is ordered permitting the petitioner to carry out substituted service of notice on respondent No.4 by publication of the notice in any local daily newspaper having circulation in Hyderabad. Proof of service to be filed by the next date of hearing. <u>CRP.Nos.3094 and 1142 of 2025</u> List on 29.06.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing. <u>RRN,J</u> nvl	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE